

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/22/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 410D394  
 PCN NO. i4tv  
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 1,005,155.50

COUNTY: Pennington PCCP & Drainage Improvements  
 SD DOT Rapid City Region Yard

CONTRACT TIME: November 3, 2017

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Ainsworth-Benning Const. Spearfish SD		Complete Concrete Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	25,342.50	25,342.50	140,000.00	140,000.00
002	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	6.00		0.00	22.67	136.02	225.00	1,350.00
003	Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	851.00		0.00	2.76	2,348.76	4.50	3,829.50
004	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	4878.00		0.00	2.76	13,463.28	2.75	13,414.50
005	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	207.00		0.00	11.00	2,277.00	11.00	2,277.00
006	Remove Luminaire Pole for Reset	Each	1.00		0.00	488.00	488.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
007	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	5626.00		0.00	6.07	34,149.82	6.00	33,756.00
008	Contaminated Material Excavation	CuYd	669.00		0.00	7.72	5,164.68	7.50	5,017.50
009	Muck Excavation	CuYd	1012.00		0.00	7.72	7,812.64	7.50	7,590.00
010	Undercutting	CuYd	2501.00		0.00	6.07	15,181.07	6.00	15,006.00
011	Water for Vegetation	MGal	120.00		0.00	66.22	7,946.40	60.00	7,200.00
012	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	1046.00		0.00	22.07	23,085.22	22.00	23,012.00
013	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,270.00	7,270.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
014	Base Course	Ton	256.00		0.00	28.70	7,347.20	28.50	7,296.00
015	Gravel Cushion	Ton	3755.00		0.00	24.28	91,171.40	24.50	91,997.50
016	Gravel Cushion, Salvaged	Ton	1060.00		0.00	6.62	7,017.20	6.00	6,360.00
017	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	203.00		0.00	146.20	29,678.60	125.00	25,375.00
018	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	7503.00		0.00	50.67	380,177.01	55.00	412,665.00
019	Dowel Bar	Each	2066.00		0.00	51.34	106,068.44	10.00	20,660.00
020	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	105.00		0.00	7.63	801.15	20.00	2,100.00
021	Pipe Culvert Undercut	CuYd	100.00		0.00	11.04	1,104.00	11.00	1,100.00
022	12" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	34.00		0.00	43.03	1,463.02	42.90	1,458.60
023	12" RCP, Install	Ft	34.00		0.00	38.65	1,314.10	38.50	1,309.00
024	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	242.00		0.00	44.14	10,681.88	44.00	10,648.00
025	18" RCP, Install	Ft	242.00		0.00	38.63	9,348.46	38.50	9,317.00
026	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	478.00		0.00	46.35	22,155.30	46.20	22,083.60
027	24" RCP, Install	Ft	478.00		0.00	38.63	18,465.14	38.50	18,403.00
028	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	130.00		0.00	97.12	12,625.60	96.80	12,584.00
029	36" RCP, Install	Ft	130.00		0.00	38.62	5,020.60	38.50	5,005.00
030	24" RCP Bend, Furnish	Each	2.00		0.00	1,665.50	3,331.00	1,650.00	3,300.00
031	24" RCP Bend, Install	Each	2.00		0.00	386.00	772.00	385.00	770.00
032	12" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2.00		0.00	662.00	1,324.00	660.00	1,320.00
033	12" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2.00		0.00	276.00	552.00	275.00	550.00
034	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	4.00		0.00	772.50	3,090.00	770.00	3,080.00
035	18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	4.00		0.00	276.00	1,104.00	275.00	1,100.00
036	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	1,655.00	1,655.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
037	36" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	552.00	552.00	550.00	550.00
038	24" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	Ft	38.00		0.00	99.32	3,774.16	100.00	3,800.00
039	24" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	38.00		0.00	55.18	2,096.84	55.00	2,090.00
040	24" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	717.00	717.00	715.00	715.00
041	24" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	497.00	497.00	495.00	495.00
042	Type C Concrete Retaining Wall	SqFt	532.00		0.00	22.39	11,911.48	75.00	39,900.00
043	Special Type C Concrete Retaining Wall	SqFt	6831.00		0.00	13.80	94,267.80	20.00	136,620.00
044	6' Chain Link Fence with Tension Wired Top	Ft	657.00		0.00	24.38	16,017.66	23.50	15,439.50
045	Special 4' Chain Link Fence	Ft	369.00		0.00	42.49	15,678.81	42.50	15,682.50
046	Install Luminaire Pole	Each	1.00		0.00	3,051.00	3,051.00	1,250.00	1,250.00

047	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	44.00		0.00	12.05	530.20	20.00	880.00
048	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	789.00		0.00	24.92	19,661.88	30.00	23,670.00
049	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	Ft	150.00		0.00	22.81	3,421.50	30.00	4,500.00
050	3' x 4' Type B Drop Inlet	Each	1.00		0.00	4,119.00	4,119.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
051	4' x 4' Type B Drop Inlet	Each	2.00		0.00	7,197.00	14,394.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
052	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	3.00		0.00	1,168.67	3,506.01	1,000.00	3,000.00
053	3' x 4' Type C Drop Inlet	Each	2.00		0.00	4,368.50	8,737.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
054	Type C Frame and Grate	Each	2.00		0.00	3,352.50	6,705.00	1,750.00	3,500.00
055	4' x 11' Concrete Type S Drop Inlet Base	Each	1.00		0.00	10,199.00	10,199.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
056	4' x 11' Precast Concrete Type S Drop Inlet Lid	Each	1.00		0.00	9,759.00	9,759.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
057	6' x 6' Junction Box	Each	1.00		0.00	7,333.00	7,333.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
058	Special Manhole	Each	5.00		0.00	8,050.00	40,250.00	8,250.00	41,250.00
059	Class A Riprap	Ton	120.00		0.00	66.22	7,946.40	65.00	7,800.00
060	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	36.00		0.00	33.11	1,191.96	33.00	1,188.00
061	Fertilizing	Lb	2062.00		0.00	0.96	1,979.52	0.90	1,855.80
062	Fiber Mulching	Lb	2750.00		0.00	0.64	1,760.00	0.60	1,650.00
063	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	3318.00		0.00	1.60	5,308.80	1.50	4,977.00
064	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	30.00		0.00	6.63	198.90	6.00	180.00
065	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	Each	6.00		0.00	99.33	595.98	100.00	600.00
066	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	Ft	12.00		0.00	22.08	264.96	20.00	240.00
067	Interim Sediment Control at Inlet	Each	10.00		0.00	165.50	1,655.00	150.00	1,500.00
068	6' to 8' Tree, Furnish and Plant	Each	6.00		0.00	860.67	5,164.02	850.00	5,100.00
069	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	200.00		0.00	3.31	662.00	3.30	660.00
070	Construction Entrance	Each	1.00		0.00	4,414.00	4,414.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
071	Landscaping Rock	CuYd	70.00		0.00	75.04	5,252.80	75.00	5,250.00
TOTAL					0.00		1,174,506.17		1,324,927.00

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/22/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 410D394

COUNTY: Pennington

PCCP & Drainage Improvements

CONTRACT TIME: November 3, 2017

PCN NO. i4tv

SD DOT Rapid City Region Yard

Engineer's Estimate \$

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Tru-Form Construction		Black Hawk SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	75,000.00	75,000.00				0.00		0.00
002	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	6.00	140.00	840.00				0.00		0.00
003	Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	851.00	3.95	3,361.45				0.00		0.00
004	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	4878.00	18.00	87,804.00				0.00		0.00
005	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	207.00	35.00	7,245.00				0.00		0.00
006	Remove Luminaire Pole for Reset	Each	1.00	4,469.00	4,469.00				0.00		0.00
007	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	5626.00	12.30	69,199.80				0.00		0.00
008	Contaminated Material Excavation	CuYd	669.00	22.00	14,718.00				0.00		0.00
009	Muck Excavation	CuYd	1012.00	42.10	42,605.20				0.00		0.00
010	Undercutting	CuYd	2501.00	12.30	30,762.30				0.00		0.00
011	Water for Vegetation	MGal	120.00	20.00	2,400.00				0.00		0.00
012	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	1046.00	36.80	38,492.80				0.00		0.00
013	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	26,500.00	26,500.00				0.00		0.00
014	Base Course	Ton	256.00	35.00	8,960.00				0.00		0.00
015	Gravel Cushion	Ton	3755.00	34.50	129,547.50				0.00		0.00
016	Gravel Cushion, Salvaged	Ton	1060.00	25.00	26,500.00				0.00		0.00
017	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	203.00	211.00	42,833.00				0.00		0.00
018	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	7503.00	67.00	502,701.00				0.00		0.00
019	Dowel Bar	Each	2066.00	14.00	28,924.00				0.00		0.00
020	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	105.00	20.00	2,100.00				0.00		0.00
021	Pipe Culvert Undercut	CuYd	100.00	18.00	1,800.00				0.00		0.00
022	12" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	34.00	57.55	1,956.70				0.00		0.00
023	12" RCP, Install	Ft	34.00	54.90	1,866.60				0.00		0.00
024	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	242.00	60.40	14,616.80				0.00		0.00
025	18" RCP, Install	Ft	242.00	45.50	11,011.00				0.00		0.00
026	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	478.00	66.35	31,715.30				0.00		0.00
027	24" RCP, Install	Ft	478.00	61.70	29,492.60				0.00		0.00
028	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	130.00	130.55	16,971.50				0.00		0.00
029	36" RCP, Install	Ft	130.00	76.85	9,990.50				0.00		0.00
030	24" RCP Bend, Furnish	Each	2.00	2,450.40	4,900.80				0.00		0.00
031	24" RCP Bend, Install	Each	2.00	862.40	1,724.80				0.00		0.00
032	12" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2.00	933.00	1,866.00				0.00		0.00
033	12" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2.00	627.20	1,254.40				0.00		0.00
034	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	4.00	1,060.00	4,240.00				0.00		0.00
035	18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	4.00	784.00	3,136.00				0.00		0.00
036	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00	2,195.00	2,195.00				0.00		0.00
037	36" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00	1,333.00	1,333.00				0.00		0.00
038	24" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	Ft	38.00	136.00	5,168.00				0.00		0.00
039	24" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	38.00	62.75	2,384.50				0.00		0.00
040	24" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00	980.00	980.00				0.00		0.00
041	24" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	Each	1.00	1,180.00	1,180.00				0.00		0.00
042	Type C Concrete Retaining Wall	SqFt	532.00	23.40	12,448.80				0.00		0.00
043	Special Type C Concrete Retaining Wall	SqFt	6831.00	23.40	159,845.40				0.00		0.00
044	6' Chain Link Fence with Tension Wired Top	Ft	657.00	33.70	22,140.90				0.00		0.00
045	Special 4' Chain Link Fence	Ft	369.00	60.40	22,287.60				0.00		0.00
046	Install Luminaire Pole	Each	1.00	1,098.00	1,098.00				0.00		0.00

047	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	44.00	26.23	1,154.12		0.00		0.00
048	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	789.00	22.00	17,358.00		0.00		0.00
049	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	Ft	150.00	22.00	3,300.00		0.00		0.00
050	3' x 4' Type B Drop Inlet	Each	1.00	3,800.00	3,800.00		0.00		0.00
051	4' x 4' Type B Drop Inlet	Each	2.00	5,000.00	10,000.00		0.00		0.00
052	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	3.00	1,130.00	3,390.00		0.00		0.00
053	3' x 4' Type C Drop Inlet	Each	2.00	2,200.00	4,400.00		0.00		0.00
054	Type C Frame and Grate	Each	2.00	2,330.00	4,660.00		0.00		0.00
055	4' x 11' Concrete Type S Drop Inlet Base	Each	1.00	5,440.00	5,440.00		0.00		0.00
056	4' x 11' Precast Concrete Type S Drop Inlet Lid	Each	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00		0.00		0.00
057	6' x 6' Junction Box	Each	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00		0.00		0.00
058	Special Manhole	Each	5.00	4,827.00	24,135.00		0.00		0.00
059	Class A Riprap	Ton	120.00	60.00	7,200.00		0.00		0.00
060	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	36.00	73.30	2,638.80		0.00		0.00
061	Fertilizing	Lb	2062.00	2.55	5,258.10		0.00		0.00
062	Fiber Mulching	Lb	2750.00	4.50	12,375.00		0.00		0.00
063	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	3318.00	4.31	14,300.58		0.00		0.00
064	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	30.00	19.10	573.00		0.00		0.00
065	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	Each	6.00	321.80	1,930.80		0.00		0.00
066	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	Ft	12.00	35.20	422.40		0.00		0.00
067	Interim Sediment Control at Inlet	Each	10.00	124.05	1,240.50		0.00		0.00
068	6' to 8' Tree, Furnish and Plant	Each	6.00	846.72	5,080.32		0.00		0.00
069	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	200.00	8.55	1,710.00		0.00		0.00
070	Construction Entrance	Each	1.00	6,201.00	6,201.00		0.00		0.00
071	Landscaping Rock	CuYd	70.00	124.00	8,680.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					1,670,814.87		0.00		0.00